KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

Initial:x									
Jefferson	ROJECT	IDENTIFICATI	ON Initia	al:x	Rev	vised:	Em	ergency:	
DuPont Manual High School Window Replacement Phase Building ID Number: Project Site 120 W. Lee Street City Construction Delivery Method: X General Contractor Construction Mgr. Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract District's Procurement Standard: X Model Procurement Bid Law (KRS 424.280)		Jefferson		275	•	DuPont Manual H	High School		200
Project Site 120 W. Lee Street City Construction Delivery Method: Street City Construction Delivery Method: General Contractor Construction Mgr. Guaranteed Energy Savings Contract District's Procurement Standard: Model Procurement (KRS 454) DESCRIPTION AND SCOPE OF PROPOSED PROJECT A. Check and complete the applicable items: 1. New Building 2. Addition 3. Major Renovation (Describe) 4. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size 5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe) 7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will consist of the replacement of the steel single pane windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.	rade Leve	el Served:	9 - 12 Cu	rrent Student Capa	city: 196	7 District Facil	ities Plan Date:		
City Construction Delivery Method:	roject Nan	ne:	DuPont Manual Hig	h School Window R	Replacement Ph	ase I	Building ID Nu	mber:	
DESCRIPTION AND SCOPE OF PROPOSED PROJECT A. Check and complete the applicable items: 1. New Building 2. Addition 3. Major Renovation (Describe) 4. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size 5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe) 3. Minor Project (Describe) Window Replacement Phase I 7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: X C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will consist of the replacement of the steel single pane windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.			120 W.						
DESCRIPTION AND SCOPE OF PROPOSED PROJECT A. Check and complete the applicable items: 1. New Building 2. Addition 3. Major Renovation (Describe) 4. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size 5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe) 7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: 8. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will consist of the replacement of the steel single pane windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.	onstructio	n Delivery Met	hod: X Genera	l Contractor	Constru	ction Mgr. Gua	ranteed Energy S	Savings Co	ntract
A. Check and complete the applicable items: 1. New Building 2. Addition 3. Major Renovation (Describe) 4. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size 5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe) X 6. Minor Project (Describe) Window Replacement Phase I 7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: X C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will consist of the replacement of the steel single pane windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.	istrict's Pr	ocurement Sta							
1. New Building 2. Addition 3. Major Renovation (Describe) 4. New Relocatable Classroom Number Size 5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe) 5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe) 6. Minor Project (Describe) Window Replacement Phase I 7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition Expansion Number of Acres b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: 8. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: X X C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will consist of the replacement of the steel single pane windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.	. DE	SCRIPTION A	ND SCOPE OF PRO	OPOSED PROJECT	Γ				
2. Addition 3. Major Renovation (Describe) 4. New Relocatable Classroom	A.	Check and c	omplete the applicab	le items:					
5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe) X 6. Minor Project (Describe) Window Replacement Phase I		2. Addition	-						
5. Equipment/Furnishings Procurement (Describe) X 6. Minor Project (Describe) Window Replacement Phase									
Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition							Size		
7. Site (Complete the Following) a. New Site Acquisition		5. Equip	ment/Furnishings P	rocurement (Descri	be)				
a. New Site Acquisition	x	6. Minor Pr	roject (Describe)	Window Rep	placement Phase	e I			
b. A site has been acquired in accordance with 702 KAR 4:050 requirements. c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: X C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will consist of the replacement of the steel single pane windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.		7. Site (Co	mplete the Following)					
c. Location d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. pane windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.	_	a. New	Site Acquisition		Expai	nsion	Number o	f Acres	
d. Proposed site currently owned by District Yes No If no, list site owner: B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will consist of the replacement of the steel single pane windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.		b. A site	e has been acquired	in accordance with	702 KAR 4:050	requirements.			
B. Compliance with 702 KAR 4:180 and 702 KAR 4:160 This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. pane windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.		c. Loca	tion						
This application is being submitted for (refer to current District Facility Plan): 1. Priority Category: 2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will consist of the replacement of the steel single pane windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.		d. Prop	osed site currently o	wned by District	Yes	No	If no, list site o	wner:	
Discretionary Item Number: Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. pane windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows. This project will consist of the replacement of the steel single windows.	В.	Compliance	with 702 KAR 4:180	and 702 KAR 4:160)				
2. Discretionary Item Number: 3. Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: X C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will consist of the replacement of the steel single pane windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.		This applicat	ion is being submitte	d for (refer to currer	nt District Facility	y Plan):			
Minor project not listed on Facility Plan: X C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will consist of the replacement of the steel single pane windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows. X		1. Priority (Category:						
C. Provide a complete narrative of the proposed project. This project will consist of the replacement of the steel single pane windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.		2. Discretion	onary Item Number:						
pane windows with aluminum, thermally broken, insulated windows.		3. Minor pr	oject not listed on Fa	cility Plan:	X				
D. Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:	C.					ject will consist of th	e replacement o	f the steel s	single
D. Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:									
D. Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:									
D. Proposed work related to the project but excluded from the scope of this BG1:									
	D.	Proposed wo	ork related to the proj	ect but excluded fro	om the scope of	this BG1:			
						_			
		-							

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 702 KAR 4:160

BG-1 PROJECT APPLICATION FORM

SCHO	OL DISTRICT:	Jefferson		Initial: X	Revised:		BG#		
PROJE	CT NAME: [DuPont Manual High	School Window	Replacemen	t Phase I				
II.	PROPOSED PLA	AN TO FINANCE APF	PLICATION						
	A. Statement o	f Probable Costs:			B. Fund	s Available:			
2. 3. 4. 5.	Total Construction Architect/Engine Construction Ma Bond Discount Fiscal Agent Fee	\$19	\$265,000.00 \$19,875.00 \$13,250.00		 SFCC Cash Req. SFCC Bond Req. SFCC Bond Sale Local FSPK Bond Sale Local Gen. Fund Bond Sale Cash - General Fund Cash - Capital Outlay Cash - Building Fund Cash - Inv. Earnings KETS 		\$300,125.00		
7. 8. 9.	Site Acquisition Equipment/Furni Equipment/Com	onstruction Contingencies ite Acquisition quipment/Furnishings quipment/Computers echnology Network Sys. (KETS)					\$300,125.00		
11. 12. 13.	Other* In Other* Other*	Reimbursables	\$2	2,000.00	11. KYTC 12. Other 13. Other	Reimbursement			
		al Project Cost	\$300	0,125.00	14. Other	Total Funds Avail	able	\$300,125.00	
*De	efine	FORMATION IS A STAT	EMENT OF DD 0	DADI E 000T	*Define	ADI E AND IO DEOI		25) #255 TO	
stated f	runds are availabl	e and designated for	this project duri Superinter Finance O Chairman	ndent	year. 	Date Date Date			
NOTE:		ipating the financing c					should		
This bu	ilding project app Facility Plan or m	N INITIAL APPLICATI lication is approved b ninor project under 70	y the KDE - Dis	strict Facilities	Branch indicatir	ng compliance with c	current		
Branch	Manager, KDE -	District Facilities Brar	ıch				Date		
TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL & REVISED APPLICATION: Tentative financial approval based upon information provided to this office in support of projected cost. Comments:					TO BE COMPLETED ON INITIAL APPLICATION: This building project application is hereby approved according to the conditions outlined in the application. Proceed in accordance with the attached submittal checklist. Comments				
KDE - District Financial Management					KDE - District Support				
Date:					Date:				

BG-1 Form - 2013 Page 2 of 2 BG#_